
SHIRKIES IN SCARES ROWS 
YEAR 
1881 ADDRESS NAME RELATIONSHIP  AGE OCCUPATION NOTES 
 73 Skares Rows Michael Shirkie 

Mary McNeil 
Edward Shirkie 
Mary Shirkie 
William Shirkie 
Stewart Shirkie 
Michael Shirkie 
Elizabeth Shirkie 
Robert Shirkie 
John Shirkie 

Head 
Wife 
Son 
Daughter 
Son 
Son 
Son 
Daughter 
Son 
Son 

45 
40 
21 
14 
12 
10 
7 
5 
3 
1m 

Coal Miner 
Miner’s Wife 
Coal Miner 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
 

2nd Gr Gnd Father (F Edward Shirkie 1805-1864) 
2nd Gr Gnd Mother 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Aunt 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Aunt 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Uncle 

 79 Skares Rows Matthew Shirkie 
Elizabeth Agnew 
Catherine Shirkie 
Margaret Shirkie 
Elizabeth Shirkie 
Jane Shirkie 

Head 
Wife 
Daughter 
Daughter 
Daughter 
Daughter 

27 
26 
7 
5 
3 
3m 

Coal Miner 
Miner’s Wife 
- 
- 
- 
- 

2nd Gr Gnd Uncle (F Edward Shirkie 1805-1864) 
2nd Gr Gnd Aunt 
1st cousin 3x rem 

“ 
“ 
“ 

1885       
 Skares Rows Michael S Shirkie   Collier Evaluation Roll. 2nd Gr Gnd Father 
 Skares Rows Matthew Shirkie   Collier Evaluation Roll. 2nd Gr Gnd Uncle 
1888       
 Skares Rows Michael S Shirkie   Collier Evaluation Rolls. 2nd Gr Gnd Father 
1891       
 80 Skares Rows Michael S Shirkie 

Mary McNeil 
Mary Shirkie 
William Shirkie 
Stewart Shirkie 
Michael Shirkie 
Robert Shirkie 
John Shirkie 
William Shirkie 
Agnes Shirkie 
Jane Shirkie 
Michael Shirkie 

Head 
Wife  
Daughter* 
Son 
Son 
Son 
Son 
Son 
Son 
Daughter 
Daughter 
Gnd Son1  

56 
51 
24 
23 
20 
17 
13 
11 
8 
5 
6 
1m 

Coal Miner 
- 
Domestic Servant 
Coal Miner 
Coal Miner 
Coal Miner 
School 
School 
School 
- 
- 
- 

2nd Gr Gnd Father (F Edward Shirkie 1805-1864) 
2nd Gr Gnd Mother 
Gr Gnd Aunt 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Aunt 
Gr Gnd Aunt 
1st cousin 2x rem 

                                            
1 Illegitimate son of Mary Shirkie* 1887-1914 – Great Grand Aunt 



1891 84 Skares Rows Edward Shirkie 
Isabella Montgomery 
Michael Shirkie 

Head 
Wife 
Son 

30 
29 
1 

Coal Miner 
- 
- 

Gr Gnd Uncle (F Michael Stewart Shirkie 1836-1905) 
 

1892       
 85 Skares Rows Edward Shirkie  32 Collier Evaluation Rolls. Grt Grand Uncle 
1901       
 56 Skares Rows Mary (Shirkie) 

Burnside 
Wife 34  Husband Robert Burnside 

Father Michael Stewart Shirkie. Grt Grand Aunt 
 79 Skares Rows Michael S Shirkie 

Mary McNeil 
William Shirkie 
Matthew Shirkie 
Michael Shirkie 
David Shirkie 
Jane Shirkie 
Agnes Shirkie 

Head 
Wife 
Son 
Son 
Son 
Son 
Daughter 
G Daughter2  

66 
60 
30 
18 
10 
8 
15 
8 

Coal Miner 
- 
Coal Miner 
Coal Miner 
School 
School 
Domestic Servant 
School 

2nd Gr Gnd Father (F Edward Shirkie 1805-1864) 
2nd Gr Gnd Mother 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Uncle 
Gr Gnd Aunt 
1st cousin 2x rem 

 81 Skares Rows Stewart Shirkie 
Grace Smith 
Michael Shirkie 
Jane Shirkie 
Mary Shirkie 

Head 
Wife 
Son 
Daughter 
Daughter 

29 
26 
5 
3 
1 

Coal Miner 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Gr Gnd Uncle (F Michael Stewart Shirkie 1836-1905) 
Gr Gnd Aunt 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 

1905       
7 Sep 79 Skares Rows Michael S Shirkie 

Edward Shirkie 
Father 
Son 

69 
45 

Coal Miner 
Coal Miner 

Death. 2nd Gr Gnd Father 
Informant. Gr Gnd Uncle 

1906       
31 May 81 Skares Rows 

81 Skares Rows 
Edward Shirkie 
Stewart Shirkie 

Son 
Father 

-1 
34 

- 
Coal Miner 

Death. 1st cousin 2x rem 
Gr Gnd Uncle 

1911       
 79 Skares Rows William Shirkie 

Mary McNeil 
Agnes Shirkie 
Michael Shirkie 
David Shirkie 
Agnes Shirkie 

Head 
Mother 
Sister* 
Nephew3  
Nephew4  
Niece5  

41 
69 
25 
20 
18 
18 

Coal Miner Hewer 
Widow 
- 
Coal Miner Hewer 
Coal Miner Hewer 
- 

Gr Gnd Uncle (F Michael Stewart Shirkie 1836-1905) 
2nd Gr Gnd Mother 
Gr Gnd Uncle (F Michael Stewart Shirkie 1836-1905) 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 

                                            
2 Illegitimate daughter of Mary Shirkie* 1887-1914 – Great Grand Aunt 
3 Illegitimate son of Mary Shirkie* 1887-1914 – Great Grand Aunt 
4 Illegitimate son of Mary Shirkie* 1887-1914 – Great Grand Aunt 



Margaret Shirkie 
Janet Shirkie 

Niece6 
Niece7 

4 
2 

- 
- 

1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 

 81 Skares Rows Stewart Shirkie 
Grace Young Smith 
Michael Shirkie 
Jane Shirkie 
Mary Shirkie 
Barbara Shirkie 
John Shirkie 
Elizabeth Shirkie 
Grace Shirkie 

Head 
Wife 
Son 
Daughter 
Daughter 
Daughter 
Son 
Daughter 
Daughter 

39 
36 
15 
13 
11 
9 
7 
2 
9m 

Coal Miner Hewer 
- 
Coal Miner Hewer 
School 
School 
School 
School 
- 
- 

Gr Gnd Uncle (F Michael Stewart Shirkie 1836-1905) 
Gr Gnd Aunt 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 

1911 84 Skares Rows Matthew Shirkie 
Jessie S Davidson 
Michael Shirkie 
Montgomery Shirkie 
Janet Shirkie 
Edward Shirkie 
Montgomery Davidson 
John Tailley 

Head 
Wife 
Son 
Son 
Daughter 
Son 
Relative 
Boarder 

28 
23 
4 
3 
2 
9mon 
19 
16 

Coal Miner Hewer 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
Coal Miner Hewer 
Coal Miner 
Drawer 

Gr Gnd Uncle (F Michael Stewart Shirkie 1836-1905) 
Gr Gnd Aunt 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 
 

1911 113 Skares Rows Edward Shirkie 
Isabella Montgomery  
Michael Shirkie 
Ellen Shirkie 
John Shirkie 

Head  
Wife 
Son 
Daughter 
Son 

51 
48 
21 
10 
17 

Coal Miner Hewer 
- 
Coal Miner Hewer 
School 
Coal Miner Hewer 

Gr Gnd Uncle (F Michael Stewart Shirkie 1836-1905) 
Gr Gnd Aunt 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 
1st cousin 2x rem 

1911 138 Skares Rows Michael Shirkie 
Elizabeth Lees 
Michael Shirkie 
Mary K Shirkie 
Elizabeth T Shirkie 

Head 
Wife 
Son 
Daughter 
Daughter 

37 
32 
12 
7 
4 

Coal Miner Hewer 
- 
School 
School 
- 

Great Grandfather 
Great Grandmother 
Grand Uncle 
Grand Aunt 
Grandmother 

1912       
22 Feb 79 Skares Rows 

113 Skares Rows 
Mary McNeil 
Edward Shirkie 

Mother 
Son 

72 
52 

 
Coal Miner 

Death. 2nd Gr Gnd Mother 
Informant. Gr Gnd Uncle 

1915       
25 Sept 113 Skares Rows Miachel Shirkie Son8 25 Soldier Death in action WWi. 1st cousin 2x rem 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
5 Illegitimate daughter of Mary Shirkie* 1887-1914 – Great Grand Aunt 
6 Illegitimate daughter of Agnes McNeil Shirkie* 1886-1940 – Great Grand Aunt 
7 Daughter of Edward 1885-1951Shirkie (Great Grand Uncle) and Jessie Shields Davidson 



1922       
26 April 138 Skares Row 

138 Skares Row 
James Lees Shirkie 
Mary Polly Kirk Shirkie 

Son 
Mother 

- 
18 

- Born. 1st cousin 1x rem 

16 Sep 113 Skares Rows Edward Shirkie 
John M Shirkie 

Father 
Son 

62 
29 

Coal Miner 
Coal Miner 

Death. Gr Gnd Uncle 
Informant. 1st cousin 2x rem 

1918       
 138 Skares Rows Michael Shirkie  19 Soldier Enlistment. Grand Uncle 
1923       
 133 Skares Rows Michael Shirkie  24 Coal Miner Wedding. Grand Uncle 
1925       
28 Dec 138 Skares Rows 

133 Skares Rows 
Michael Shirkie 
John Shirkie 

Brothe 
Brotherr 

52 
44 

Coal Miner 
Coal Miner 

Death. Great Grandfather 
Informant. Gr Gnd Uncle 

1928       
26 June 77 Skares Rows William Neil Shirkie 

John McNeil Shirkie 
Brother 
Brother 

59 
47 

Coal Miner 
Coal Miner 

Death. Single. Grt Grand Uncle 
Informant. Grt Grand Uncle 

1929       
24 April 138 Skares Rows 

138 Skares Rows 
Elizabeth T Shirkie 
Mary Polly Kirk Shirkie 

Sister 
Sister 

22 
25 

Hotel Tablemaid 
Bus Conductress 

Wedding to William McHugh. Grandparents 
Bridesmaid. Great Aunt 

1934       
20 Nove 146 Skares Rows 

137 Skares Rows 
Stewart Shirkie 
Michael Shirkie 

Father 
Son 

63 
38 

Coal Miner 
Coal Miner 

Death. Grt Grand Uncle 
Informant. 1st cousin 2x rem 

1938       
22 Sep 113 Skares Rows 

 
85 Skares Rows 

John Montgomery 
Shirkie 
George Graham 

Brother in law 
 
Brother in law 

45 Coal Miner Death as result of pit accident 
 
Married to Helen Shirkie John’s sister 

1940       
4 Aug 79 Skares Rows 

 
79 Skares Rows 

Mary McNeil Shirkie 
Gribbens 
Bernard Gribbens 

Wife 
 
Husband 

54 - Death. Great Grand Aunt 
 
 

1951       
17 Jan 133 Skares Rows 

136 Skares Rows 
John McNeil Shirkie 
Edward Shirkie 

Father 
Son 

69 
37 

Coal Miner 
? 

Death. Grt Grand Uncle 
Informant. 1st cousin 2x rem  

       
       
       
       
       

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          
8 Son of Edward Shirkie 1860-1922 and Isabella Montgomery 1856-1940 



       
 


